

SH BRIJ MOHAN SHARMA Vs. SMT KANCHAN SHARMA

28.05.2022.

Present: Sh. Rakesh Singh Negi, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh. B.S. Negi plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that replication is ready, however the same is with the main counsel who is out of station. Hence, one final opportunity is given to file replication.

Put up for completion of pleadings on **17.08.2022.**

Interim orders to continue.

(Pawan Singh Rajawat)
ADJ-08/West
THC: Delhi:28.05.2022

At 10:50 AM

At this stage Ms. Rambha Singh, proxy counsel for Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty ld. counsel for defendant has appeared. She has been apprised of the order.

Put up on date fixed.

(Pawan Singh Rajawat)
ADJ-08/West
THC: Delhi:28.05.2022