

SH BRIJ MOHAN SHARMA Vs. SMT KANCHAN SHARMA

29.08.2023

Present: Sh. B.S.Negi, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Jitesh Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

The matter has been received by way of transfer vide order dated 25.07.2023 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Delhi. Issues in the connected matter have been framed today.

Put up for PE on 09.01.2024.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
29.08.2023(a)