

SH BRIJ MOHAN SHARMA Vs. SMT KANCHAN SHARMA

17.12.2024

Present: Sh. P.S. Negi, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Shekar Nanvati, Ld counsel for the defendant.

An application under Section 151 has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff, for waiving of cost.

Heard. As per reason mentioned in the application, the cost is reduced from Rs 3000/- to Rs 1500/-. The cost is paid to Ld counsel for the defendant. Application stands disposed of accordingly.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for leading PE, on the ground that he has to obtain certified copies of some documents.

Put up for PE on **26.03.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:17.12.2024