

SH BRIJ MOHAN SHARMA Vs. SMT KANCHAN SHARMA

26.03.2025

Present: Sh. B.S. Negi, ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Shaikhar Nanawaty, ld. counsel for the defendant.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for leading PE, on the ground that plaintiff has not brought the certificate under section 65 B of the Indian Evidence Act.

Adjournment opposed by ld. counsel for the defendant.

Till date no evidence has been led by the plaintiff and even cost of Rs. 3000/- which was later on reduced to Rs. 1500/- was imposed upon the plaintiff.

Consideration the interest of justice, one last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to lead PE, subject to cost of Rs. 2000/-, to be paid to the defendant. It is made clear that no application for waiver of cost will be entertained.

Put up for PE on 02.06.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.03.2025