

## SH BRIJ MOHAN SHARMA Vs. SMT KANCHAN SHARMA

28.03.2026

Case file is taken up today for taking willingness of the parties for sending the matter to Mediation Cell, in pursuance of letter bearing no. 13069-269/DMC/THC/Delhi dated 26.02.2026.

Present: Sh. B.K. Podar, Id. counsel for  
plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.  
Ms Shikha Gupta Id. counsel for defendant through VC.

Ld. counsels for the parties submit that they are willing for exploring the possibility of settlement and the matter may be referred to the Mediation Cell.

Mediation form is accordingly filled.

Let the matter be referred before Mediation Cell for exploring the possibility of settlement on 07.04.2026 at 12 Noon.  
Put up the case for awaiting the settlement or in the alternative for cross-examination of PW-1 on 02.06.2026.

The date already given i.e. 29.04.2026 stands cancelled.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
28.03.2026