

SH BRIJ MOHAN SHARMA Vs. SMT KANCHAN SHARMA

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. B.S. Negi and Sh.B.K. Poddar, ld. counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Shekher Nanavaty, ld. counsel for defendant.

Matter has been received back unsettled from the Mediation cell.

Ld counsels for the parties submit that the parties are talking with each other for settlement of present matter and there is slight difference regarding settlement amount. They further submit that there are high chances of settlement between the parties. So, one adjournment may be given for settlement of present matter out of the court.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for cross examination of PW-1 on **04.11.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
02.06.2026