

06.06.2026

Present: Sh. Avinash Kumar and Sh. Vishal Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for complainant along with complainant.
Ms. Anishka Baghla, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused via VC.

Matter is listed for CE.

Adjournment sought on behalf of accused on the ground that the main counsel is busy in Saket Court.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is being given to the accused to cross-examine the complainant failing which the right of accused to cross-examine the complainant shall stand closed.

Put up for CE on **12.08.2026**.

Both the parties alongwith main counsels are directed to appear physically on NDOH.

(Shraddha Tripathi)
JMFC-02 (NI Act),
East /KKD/06.06.2026